Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 
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1880~ 
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PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 197 
CHAP. 227 

PAY ROLL of the mrmbers and officers of the Senate of ---
the Fifty-Ninth Legislature, at the session held at Augustlt, 
commencing on the seyenth clay of January, and ending 
on the nineteenth day of March, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and eighty. 

~ . 
" '" ,.. " 

'" .... " <:i .. " p. r£g -<""" 

NAMES. E -<" " 
... <:i 

en 5.3 r£:§ 
~ 

o <:i -<,,'" 
s.E 's "" ~ «1,," ·d 

DISTRICTS. 

-------------------
Fij·st . ........... , J. 'IY. Dearhorn ...... 130 150 

i George H. Wakefield .. 110150. 
Charles P. Emery. . . .. 85150 

I 
Second .... ..... Joseph A. Locke,P'I'es. 65300 

Henry C. Brewei'. . . ... 45150 
Dayid Duran .......... 100150 
Andrew Hawes ....... , 65150 

I ! 
T1linl . . . . . . . . .. Charles Rankins ...... 110150 

Gilbert Barrett. . . . . . .. 9.'i 150' 
i i 

F01wth......... ,Tel'emiah Dingley, Jr .. 65150 
George Purcher. . . . . .. 75150 

I I 
Fifth. . . . . . . . . .. George R :F'el'lluld. . .. 90150 

I I 
Sixth . .......... Edwin D. Lamson. . .. 20:150

1 

Seventh . ........ Joseph S. BelTY. . . . .. 75150 
Colby C. Cornitlh.. . . .. 20!150 

I I 
Eighth . ......... Amos F. Pat·lin. . . . . .. 40;150 

ArchilmldLinn ..... '" 50i150; 

Ninth . ........ , Leyi C. Flint. ........ 150

1

150 

Tenth . ........ " Leyi B. Patten. . . . . . .. 80150 
John W. Atwell...... 90

1

150 
Noah Barker .......... 100150 
J ohll Rogers. . . . . . . . .. 70150 

Eleventh . ...... , A. R. G. Smith. . . . . .. 20150 

Twelfth. . . . . . . . . Nelson Thompson. . . .. 90150 

29 

$176 00 
172 00 
167 00 

313 00 
159 00 
170 00 
163 00 

172 00 
169 00 

163 00 
Hi,? 00 

1G8 00 

154 00 

165 00 
154 00 

158 00 
160 00 

180 00 

166 00 
168 00 
170 00 
164 00 

154 00 

168 00 



198 
CHAP. 227 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-CONCLUDED. 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 

---------!-------------' ------
Thi1,teenth. . . . . .. James D. Lamson .... , 00 00 $ 10 00 

Randall W. Ellis .. " .. 70150 164 00 

Fourteenth .. ..... ·Nahum T. Hill ....... , 901.50 
Hiram D. Coombs ..... 285150 

Fifteenth'. . . . . . .. Austin Harris ......... 180150 
Same, President jJ1'O tem 
Alden Bradford ....... 220150 

Sixteenth. . . . . . .. Lyman S. St.rickland .. 250150 

OFFICERS. 

Secretary ........ Chade, W. Tilden .... 12°

1

600 

" Samuel W. Lane...... 25 ......... .. 

Asst. Secretary ... George E. Brackett.... 70300 

Messenger ....... Charles H. Lovejoy .... 
Same, extra sel~vices .. 

20 150 

Asst. Messenger .. A. B. T. Chadbourne .. 80150 

Page ............ William H. Prescott ... 75 100 
" .................... Edwin C. Hendee ...... 

Reporter ........ Howard Owen ........ 

" ............... Manley H. Pike ...... 

168 00 
207 00 

186 00 
4 00 

194 00 

200 00 

5,251 00 

624 00 
25 00 

314 00 

154 00 
25 00 

166 00 

115 00 
5 00 

300 00 
300 00 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

Rev. Nathaniel Butler ...... Vallsalboro' ........ 

" Me. LaLacheur ........ Biddeford ......... 

" MI'. Sargent.· ......... Augusta .......... 
" J. H. Ecob ........... " f ••••••••• 

" H. W. Tilden ......... " .......... 
" C. F. Penney ......... " .......... 
" Mr. Thacher .......... " .......... 
" Mr. Ricker ........... " ••••• t •••• 

" Samuel Upjohn ....... " ....... '," 

" George W. Whitney ... " .......... 
" H. M. Sterling ........ " .......... 
" Dr. Quinby ........... " t ••••••••• 

" J. B. Fogg ........... " .......... 
" Francis Grovesnor ..... Hallowell ......... 

" C. A. White .......... " ......... 
" C. Fuller ............. " ......... 
" H. V. Emmons ........ " ......... 
" Mr. Redlon ........... " ......... 
" Mr. Bradley .......... Gardiner .......... 
" A.L. Parle .......... " t ••••••••• 

" Mr. Manson .......... " .......... 
" G. D. Linclsey ........ " .......... 
" John Allen ............ Farmington ........ 
u Mr. Howard ........ , . Bangor ........... 

Chapter 227. 

Resolvo on tho Pay Roll of tho Senate. 

$6 00 
2 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
4 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
2 00 
4 00 
6 00 
6 00 
6 00 
4. 00 
4 00 
2 00 
4 00 
2 00 
4 00 
4 00 
2 00 

----
7,389 00 

19B 
CHAP. 227 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the Pay roll ofsellute 

state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, 
the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole to the sum of seven thousand three hundred and 
eighty,;,nine dollars. 

Approved Maroh 19, 1880. 


